
Our 
specialists
Who’s who?



Dick Marck
Project Manager 

M	 +31(0)6 - 53 79 56 24
E	 d.marck@dlvge.nl
Greenhouse construction / 
Irrigation 

Kees Kipping
Project Manager 

M	 +31(0)6 - 54 67 46 13
E	 k.kipping@dlvge.nl 
Greenhouse construction / 
Screening 

Arjan van Antwerpen
Managing Director / Speci-
alist 

M	 +31(0)6 - 26 51 87 00
E	 a.vanantwerpen@dlvge.nl
Energy / Heating systems / 
Spatial development

Onno Zwaan
Project Manager 

M	 +31(0)6 - 20 39 82 62
E	 o.zwaan@dlvge.nl
Greenhouse construction / 
Screening / Heating systems

Anoeska Voogt
Office Manager 

T	 +31(0)10 - 462 30 30
E	 a.voogt@dlvge.nl

Ronald-Jan Post
Specialist 

M +31(0)6 - 22 99 32 51
E	 rj.post@dlvge.nl
Sustainable energy /  
Energy management /  
Greenhouse cooling

Ruud Brouwer
Project Manager 

M	 +31(0)6 - 53 42 72 12
E	 r.brouwer@dlvge.nl
Electrical engineering /  
Energy / Greenhouse 
construction

Sandy van Ruijven
Specialist 

M	 +31(0)6 - 20 13 44 69
E	 s.vanruijven@dlvge.nl
Sustainability / Certification 

Edwin Langenberg
Consultant 

M	 +31(0)6 - 26 54 45 10
E	 e.langenberg@dlvge.nl
Back office / Certification / 
Licenses (NL) /  
Glass Measurements

Marcel Verbeek
Project Manager 

M	 +31(0)6 - 53 42 72 47
E	 m.verbeek@dlvge.nl
Greenhouse construction / 
Screening / Cultivation facilities

Gelista Alicaris
Specialist 

M	 +31(0)6 - 53 39 35 52
E	 g.alicaris@dlvge.nl
Environment / Spatial  
development / Licenses (NL)

Geerd van Geel
Project Manager 

M	 +31(0)6 - 12 55 43 90
E	 g.vangeel@dlvge.nl
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Nadina Somma
Specialist 

M	 06 - 26 54 80 23
E	 n.somma@dlvge.nl 
Sustainability / Certification 

mailto:e.langenberg@dlvge.nl

